Features
Applications
Quick reference data
 Bidirectional ESD protection of one line
 ESD protection up to 30 kV
 Very low diode capacitance: Cd = 11 pF
 IEC 61000-4-2; level 4 (ESD)
 Max. peak pulse power: PPP = 45 W

PPP peak pulse power tp = 8/20 ?s [1] - 45 W
IPP peak pulse current tp = 8/20 ?s [1] - 4.8 A
Ordering information
SOD882
Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PESD5V0V1BA SC-76 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
PESD5V0V1BB SC-79 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD523
PESD5V0V1BL - leadless ultra small plastic package; 2 terminals;
body 1.0 ? 0.6 ? 0.5 mm
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 s exponential decay waveform according to IEC 61000-4-5.
[1] Device stressed with ten non-repetitive ESD pulses.
Per device
Tj junction temperature - 150 C
Tamb ambient temperature 55 +150 C
Tstg storage temperature 65 +150 C
ESD maximum ratings
Tamb = 25 C unless otherwise specified.
VESD electrostatic discharge voltage IEC 61000-4-2
(contact discharge)
[1] - 30 kV
machine model - 2 kV
MIL-STD-883 (human
body model)
- 16 kV
ESD standards compliance
IEC 61000-4-2; level 4 (ESD) > 15 kV (air); > 8 kV (contact)
MIL-STD-883; class 3B (human body model) > 8 kV
Limiting values  …continued
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
Standard Conditions
www.umw-ic.com  2                                                      友台半导体有限公司
         UMW                                      PESD5V0V1BX
R
Characteristics
[1] Non-repetitive current pulse 8/20 s exponential decay waveform according to IEC 61000-4-5.
[2] Non-repetitive current pulse, Transmission Line Pulse (TLP) tp = 100 ns; square pulse;

Marking
X1
Ordering information
Order code Package Baseqty Deliverymode
 UMW PESD5V0V1BA SOD-323 10000 Tape and reel
www.umw-ic.com  5                                                      友台半导体有限公司
 UMW PESD5V0V1BB SOD-523 10000
 UMW PESD5V0V1BL SOD-882 10000
Marking codes
1K
Z9
X1
1K
DIMENSIONS
0.08 (0.0032) X Y
C
D -X-
-Y-
E1 2
b 2x
A
L
HE
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.50 0.70 0.020 0.028
b 0.25 0.35 0.010 0.014
C 0.07 0.20 0.0028 0.0079
D 1.10 1.30 0.043 0.051
E 0.70 0.90 0.028 0.035
HE 1.50 1.70 0.059 0.067
L 0.15 0.25 0.006 0.010
DIMENSIONS
SYMBOL
MILLIMETER INCHES
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 1.600 1.800 0.063 0.071
B 0.250 0.350 0.010 0.014
C 2.500 2.700 0.098 0.106
D 1.000 0.039
E 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
F 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
L 0.475 REF 0.019REF
L1 0.250 0.400 0.010 0.016
H 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
C
A
B E
1 2
F
D
L L1
H
SOD-523 SOD-323
SOD-882
         UMW                                      PESD5V0V1BX
R
Tape and reel
Tape and reel
X-ON Electronics